900265915 09/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gary L Rohwer		09/10/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PepperJax Development Company	
Street Address:	13207 F Street	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68137	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2591503	PEPPERJAX GRILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4024929222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (402) 492-9200

Email: keithgreen@mgwl.com

Keith A. Green Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 11404 West Dodge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7277-0049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith A. Green
Signature:	/Keith A. Green/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0564

900265915

Date:	09/11/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=pepperjax#page1.tif source=pepperjax#page2.tif source=pepperjax#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0565

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, GARY L. ROHWER, a resident of Douglas County, Nebraska ("Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of that certain trademark more fully identified on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in the Trademark to PEPPERJAX DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, a Nebraska corporation ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and any registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark and any such registrations, together with all right, title and interest in all causes of action for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks and Trade Names, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademark is executed this // day of September 2013.

Gary L. Rohwer

STATE OF NEBRASKA)
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) ss:)

On this _/o day of August 2013, GARY L. ROHWER, the Assignor above named, personally appeared before me, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks.

Notary Public

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
DIANE M. WILSON
My Comm. Exp. Dec. 30, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005108 FRAME: 0567

Schedule A

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
PepperJax Grill	2591503	07/09/2002